(2) Proposes for development in a Tier One area a facility that involves a development other than those identified under subdivision (B) (2) of this subsection; or 

(3)  Proposes for development in a Tier Two area a facility that involves an antenna array and support equipment placed on (i) an existing electrical utility or radio tower than is between one hundred twenty (120) and one hundred ninety nine (199) feet in height; or on (ii) an existing freestanding nonresidential structure that is up to one hundred ninety nine (199) feet in height.

Such applications shall be processed as special exception permit applications in accordance with subsection 1003.03 of Appendix A to the County Code except that the applicable timeframes shall be those identified in this subsection.